

To Our Valued Customer:

Spring is approaching fast! Act now and save throughout the season! Below is our tip fee program rate sheet for 2024. By making an initial payment of \$2,200 or \$800 you will lock these rates in for the entire season. As funds are used, you only need to maintain a positive balance, and we will honor the rates. We encourage you to take advantage of our pre-pay program for lower cubic yard prices on all materials you deposit throughout 2024. Charges are based on the type of yard waste you deposit.

Annual tip fee payments are non-refundable, but will be rolled over to the following year.

List Price

Compostable Materials – mowed grass, leaves small yard trimmings	\$15.00/cubic yard
Grindable Materials – brush, branches, logs (5' or smaller)	\$25.00/cubic yard
Screenable Materials – clean fill, old soil, mulch, sod	\$15.00/cubic yard

Large Volume Payment Program

\$2,200 Large Volume Program

Compostable Materials -	\$8.00/cubic yard
Grindable Materials –	\$15.00/cubic yard
Screenable Materials -	\$8.00/cubic yard

Small Volume Payment Program

\$800 Small Volume Program

Compostable Materials -	\$10.00/cubic yard
Grindable Materials –	\$18.00/cubic yard
Screenable Materials -	\$10.00/cubic yard

REMINDER:

All material deposited must be separated on your truck according to the three waste streams, and no trash will be accepted. We do not accept concrete or brick. This is a "pay as you go" program not a net terms account, you receive the discount by maintaining a positive balance. Large volume accounts will be prompted for payment when your account dips below \$500; for Small Volume it will be \$200. All volume customers are expected to pay full volume amounts at time of replenishing account, no partial dollars or lesser amounts accepted.

If the account reaches "\$0" balance, pricing will reflect List Price not Volume Pricing.

A \$75.00 per yard upcharge will be applied if materials are not separated.

To place/pay your pre-season order, we strongly encourage you to drop off or mail in your payment in, designating "2024 Tip fee" or please contact the Weston by the Yard team at 508-293-8050 or your sales representative in wholesale at 508-293-8028 with any questions you may have.

Location Address:

Weston by the Yard 125 East Main Street Hopkinton, MA 01748 508-293-8050

Mailing Address

Weston Nurseries, Inc P.O. Box 186 93 East Main St Hopkinton, MA 01748

As of: 3/12/24